

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 378 OF 2000

SALAM BIN ABOOD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T. VAJRAMMA(DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report ))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 379 of 2000

(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.M.Mohd. Yousuff, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Sureshan,A dv.

Mr. Firasat Ali Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Wasim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr.A dv.

Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Ms. K.Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K.Pandey,A dv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Aggarwal)  
Master

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay  
Court

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 378 OF 2000

SALAM BIN ABOOD  
Appellant(s)

...

Versus

T.VAJRAMMA (DEAD) BY LRS.  
Respondent(s)

...

WITH C.A.NO. 379/2000

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in these appeals.

The appeals are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

( TARUN CHATTERJEE )

New Delhi ,

February , 2006 .